UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Service Area #7
2023
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000344

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

1,330,485,081

2023 DATE: March 31, 2024
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
41,844,671 490,185.53
36,950.73
3,866.43
(17,379.07)
23,438.09
466,747.44
COLLECTION RATE
95.22%
OTHER COLLECTIONS
22,839.42
10,156.89
2,721.98
(403.17)
35,315.12
TAXES PEN & INTEREST
39,306.81 1,321.72 40,628.53
0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 542,691.09
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



