## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY: Service Area #7			TAX YEAR 2023		<b>DATE:</b> March 31, 2024		
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000344	0.000357					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:		1,330,485,081	51,046,842	41,844,671		490,185.53	
TREASURER'S RELUNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>lief</u>					36,950.73 3,866.43 (17,379.07)	23,438.09
CURRENT YEAR TAX CO	LLECTION						466,747.44
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS  FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VE				(	95.22%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 22,839.42	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PERS TOTAL OTHER COLLE	SONAL PROPERTY					10,156.89 2,721.98 (403.17)	35,315.12
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	ONS				TAXES	PEN & INTEREST	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COL	LECTION:				39,306.81	1,321.72	40,628.53
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	O RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							542,691.09

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER